H-72
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N

Dimensions
Standard 865 Series Optional Conduit Enclosure – Code A1
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT	 8651  - 	 OR5WD  -  2B  -  	T1   -   C
Series
	 8651 - 865 Series
Pressure Range Code
Unidirectional		  Bidirectional
Code	     Range (Inches W.C.)	 Code	     Range (Inches W.C.)
		 R25WD	 0 to 0.25	 OR1WB	   ±0.1
	 	OR5WD	 0 to 0.5	 R25WB	   ±0.25
		 001WD	 0 to 1.0	 OR5WB	   ±0.5
	 	2R5WD	 0 to 2.5	 001WB	   ±1.0
	 	005WD	 0 to 5.0	 2R5WB	   ±2.5
		 010WD	 0 to 10.0	 005WB	   ±5.0
	 	025WD	 0 to 25.0	 010WB	 ±10.0
		 050WD	 0 to 50.0	 025WB	 ±25.0
		 100WD	 0 to 100.0	 050WB	 ±50.0
Output
	 11 - 4-20 mA (9-30 VDC excitation)
	 2B - 0-5 VDC (9-30 VDC excitation)
Accuracy
	 C - ±1% FS (Standard)
	 Options:
	 E - ±0.4% FS – Calibration Certificate supplied
	 F - ±0.25% FS – Calibration Certificate supplied
	 G - ±1% FS – Calibration Certificate supplied
Electrical Connection
	 T1 - Terminal Strip
	 A1 - �Supplied with Optional 7/8˝ Knock-Out Hole for 1/2˝
Conduit Enclosure
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-74
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 876 Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
876 Series – Barometric
Pressure Transducers
	 Instant Warm-Up

4.9 ±0.25
Dimensions
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT		 876   -   6-11mb   -   12 V   -    *   -   *  -  *   -  *
1. Series
	 876 - 876 Series
2. Pressure Range Code
	 Barometric:
	      6-11mb - 600 to 1100 mb
	      8-11mb - 800 to 1100 mb
	      0-20P - 0 to 20 psia
3. Excitation/Output
Code Excitation Output
12 V 12 VDC 0.1-5.1 VDC
24 V 24 VDC 0.1-5.1 VDC
5 V 5 VDC 0.5-4.5 VDC
4.	 Options (*Add as suffix to base part code as needed)
	 715 - 0.1% FS accuracy.
	 839 - 1/8˝ NPT pressure port.
	 Cable Length:
	 803-810 - 	For cable length of 3 to 10 feet (2 ft. is standard).
			  Please specify cable length by code (e.g., 810 for 10 ft. cable).
			  Consult factory for cable longer than 10 ft.
	 Calibration Certification:
	 901 - 11-point calibration certificate.
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974